for the Group’s business of marble and granite products trading and installation and for its
general working capital. The Restructuring Proposal will enable Skynet to satisfy most of its
liabilities/obligation, restore its net asset base and working capital position and revive its

– 16 –

traditional business. The Board is of the view that the Restructuring Proposal is in the interest
of Skynet and the Shareholders as a whole. Further information on the Restructuring Proposal,
including the financial impact on the asset position of Skynet, will be included in the circular
of Skynet to be despatched to Shareholders as soon as practicable.
SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF SKYNET
Set out below is the shareholding table of Skynet showing the existing shareholding structure
of Skynet and its shareholding structure immediately after completion of the Capital Reorganisation,
the Acquisition Agreement, the Hidden Agreement and the Open Offer and before the conversion
of the Facility Convertible Note:

Upon completion of Capital
Existing Upon Reorganisation, Acquisition Agreement,

shareholding as completion  Hidden Agreement, and Open Offer
at the date of of Capital assuming subscription by

this announcement Reorganisation Shareholders of Offer Shares of
0% 100%

Consolidated Consolidated Consolidated
Shares (%) Shares Shares (%) Shares (%)

Paul Y
– Existing Shares held 85 – 8 8 – 28 –
– Offer Shares – – – 1,126,774,985 7.8 – –
– Consideration Shares – – – 10,000,000,000 69.4 10,000,000,000 69.4
– Hidden Consideration

Shares (Note 1) – – – 2,340,000,000 16.2 2,340,000,000 16.2
Wellington (Note 1) – – – 500,000,000 3.5 500,000,000 3.5

Sub-total 85 – 8 13,966,774,993 96.9 12,840,000,028 89.1
DFG 1,020,036,735 22.6 102,003,673 102,003,673 0.7 357,012,853 2.5
Other public Shareholders 3,487,063,137 77.4 348,706,314.7 348,706,314.7 2.4 1,220,472,099.7 8.4

Total 4,507,099,957 100.0 450,709,995.7 14,417,484,980.7 100.0 14,417,484,980.7 100.0

Public float 3,487,063,137 77.4 348,706,314.7 950,709,987.7 6.6 2,077,484,952.7 14.4
(Note 2) (Note 2)

Notes:

1. Pursuant  to the Paul  Y Hidden Agreement,  Paul  Y has agreed to t ransfer  500,000,000
Consolidated Shares out of the Hidden Consideration Shares to Wellington upon completion of
the Paul Y Hidden Agreement.

2. Being the sum of the shareholding interests of Wellington, DFG and other public Shareholders.

– 17 –

Set out below is the shareholding table of Skynet showing the shareholding structure of Skynet
after completion of Capital Reorganisation, the Acquisition Agreement, the Hidden Agreement
and the Open Offer (assuming none of the Offer Shares are subscribed by Shareholders), and
upon full conversion of the Facility Convertible Note at the initial conversion price of HK$0.04:

Upon completion of
Capital Reorganisation, Upon full conversion
Acquisition Agreement, of the Facility
Hidden Agreement and Convertible

Existing Open Offer assuming Note at initial
shareholding as Upon completion no subscription conversion price
at the date of of Capital by Shareholders of HK$0.04 per

this announcement Reorganisation of Offer  Shares Consolidated Share
Consolidated Consolidated Consolidated

Shar es (%) Shares Shares (%) Shares (%)

Paul Y

– Existing Share held 85 – 8 8 – 8 –
– Offer Shares – – – 1,126,774,985 7.8 1,126,774,985 6.7
– Consideration Shares – – – 10,000,000,000 69.4 10,000,000,000 59.1
– Hidden Consideration Shares (Note 1) – – – 2,340,000,000 16.2 2,340,000,000 13.8
– Conversion Shares – – – – – 2,500,000,000 14.8
Wellington (Note 1) – – – 500,000,000 3.5 500,000,000 2.9

Sub-total 85 – 8 13,966,774,993 96.9 16,466,774,993 97.3

DFG 1,020,036,735 22.6 102,003,673 102,003,673 0.7 102,003,673 0.6

Other public Shareholders 3,487,063,137 77.4 348,706,314.7 348,706,314.7 2.4 348,706,314.7 2.1

Total 4,507,099,957 100.0 450,709,995.7 14,417,484,980.7 100.0 16,917,484,980.7 100.0

Public float 3,487,063,137 77.4 348,706,314.7 950,709,987.7 6.6 950,709,987.7 5.6

(Note 2) (Note 2)
Notes:

1. Pursuant  to the Paul  Y Hidden Agreement,  Paul  Y has agreed to t ransfer  500,000,000
Consolidated Shares out of the Hidden Consideration Shares to Wellington upon completion of
the Paul Y Hidden Agreement.

2. Being the sum of the shareholding interests of Wellington, DFG and other public Shareholders.

– 18 –

The following chart  shows the shareholding structure of  Skynet  as at  the date of  this
announcement:

ITC
Aeneas Capital

Management LP
as Investment

Manager

Dr. Chan Kwok Keung,
Charles

China Strategic
Holdings Limited

DFG

Skynet

Skynet HK